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Representations received frem Delhi Aayakijr Sanyukt Karamchari Sangh

7339. SHRI JHARKHANDE RAI:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Direct Taxes have advised the Commissioner of Income-tax, Delhi not to entertain any representation on various problems of the employees of the Department; and

(b) if not, the number of representations received from Delhi Aayakar Sanyukt Karamchari Sangh from 1st
April, 1973 to 31st December, 1973
and number of communications replied to?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI K. R. GANESH): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Ten representations raising matters of specific nature were received by the Commissioner of income-tax, Delhi, from the Delhi Aayakar Sanyukt Karamchari Sangh between 1st April, 1973 and 31st December, 1973. All were replied to.
Nine other representations of general nature did not call for a specific reply.

1 2— % www <rt sfW *

7340. W W  v r f :  W
qtfaw wit fo  :

( v ) w fofta sttt m
1970 ^  *
wnnar ir fa* mw t o for

v *n*rrar sffriFcr «rr ;

( t  ) WT 1970 $  *ifar $
1 2—̂rtr: % *rnuf «fi *nr?r

S vftinsrrifrw *r5rftar «nrr«r ; iftr
436 LS—4

(*r) qrfc ?r, ?ft sfiv ^
m smrrcr fonrr m ?

wrfam w  ifeft q©
«>o*Tw) :(* )  1 969—70 cTiTT 1 970-
7 1 W it t % forT ?rpricT V̂Tct
% ifsnn if WrTiTr 7J7T
^i^*fr ^  srcrre: % v i^ f f
% rft swf?T t  i

Osr)*ftT (*r) vn^n%in»TPTf
% itz-zrr ?r«rr inwTT-^iv %rr%} ?r?ft

T̂Rt I

fW "I

1969—70

(«f>) 8 fto  ifro J 315
T̂T̂ *T I

(sr) 22 ^rtrsrwfr*i$4wrT% i

(*r) 12 2-1/2" wti
7; 2, 3, 41 5/ 6, 7, &

aft sft, q it q; *nfc ^
1? sftr 2-1/2"

I

(* )  SPTT̂JT ^ SIFT
380 I

(t ) 380 |

(* ) 12 3ftT 2”
2, 4, 6 cWT 7 I

(s )  s tfs  *r*f % $
%rtm ^  t

TR^tr % ’sfirT srrfe w s v 1

jffc:— 1 ? , ^ ^ °  00

3FR̂ ?ff *pt v m x v& wFqtfi


67 Written Answers APRIL 19, 1974 Written Answer* 48

1970-71

(*f) 6 faolfto/ 315 vftfbr
*pr^t i

( « ) 72 srwft Tnpfisft $
*t?R$sr i

(»r) 8  f*To *fro I 3 1 5 ” 5PTtfbr

244 TIT©
»

(«r) *R ^ r 8 fa° *fr° /  3 1 s”
stt° fa r fe  i

(y )  200 mo ste ? m  sr%r
8 fa° *fto I 315” *TR^ I

(* )  22” *tr ^  ^ i t  i

(®) «FR$*r 22” wrc ^  i

(^r) *PR3*r 2 'S' ^t i

(a )  ^  T* 3T5T foffaR
380

(®T) «t*t 380 ®?T*P

(z ) VR^T 32” fxeft^R vfTP̂ t I

(5 ) *PR^T 32” fWtFR Wt# I

(* )  ^TT^T 3 2” fyft&R m ix  I

( « )  «PR^S 32" (8 .6 5 )  fa°
*fto fa?fter

(«r) 12WTX 2—l / 2U »r*ft
ffRTPtf qft, ’ft® 4to, tTHTTlT, srrfc ^ sft / <t*r sfr ?nrr arm 1

(<j) *nft 12  aftr
2- 3/ 4" *5t *pr^t

(«r) *nwf afft 12 SR
2” «FTR̂ r

(* )  16 jftT^*TTfl5T I

(w) 29 I K  #  1

(* ) »faTT *T¥* w  % tfSSRJ $
fan* w w n r ^ t ir f^ n f f  t
* R ^  % ^  ffaarsr 1

:— <r*T<fofl*T 12 IT ^0 00
*f *7T<fr fa w r «TRTR tr̂ T jt ^R̂ TST
% «RI«R I  I

Misuse of Import Licences

7341. SHRI DHAMANKAR;
SHRI D. B. CHANDRA-

GOWDA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there have been any instances of misuse of Import licences in the shape of illegal transfers af the licences and failure to fulfil conditions stipulated in the licences;

(b) if so, whether Government contemplates to impose an> deterrent fines and penalties to curb their misuse by the defaulters;

(c) whether there is any statutory provision for imposition of penalty against such defaulters;

(d) if not, how the levy of penalty is proposed to he regulated. and

<e) will there be any appellate authority?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) here is no provision at present for imposing fines for such oftenoes except by a Court of Law when prosecution of the party is undertaken.

(c) and (d). Statutory provisions exist for penalising the pqrson who misuses an import licence. They are—

(i) £*o*ecution in eases of seridus offences; and

